

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Farm Island Recreation Area, Hughes County, SD, Project No. Farm 19Pa

Bid Opening Date: September 6, 2018, 3:45 PM CT

Bids Received:				Scull Construction		Tellinghuisen, Inc.		First Dakota Enterprises			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,465.00	\$70,465.00	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00	\$6,611.00	\$6,611.00		
2	Demo. existing CS	LS	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,658.00	\$8,658.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00		
3	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
4	Remove Septic Tank	LS	1	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,163.50	\$3,163.50	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		
5	Sewer Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
6	Propane Tank/Pad/Line & Reg.	LS	1	\$5,730.00	\$5,730.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		
7	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$239,349.00	\$239,349.00	\$239,446.23	\$239,446.23	\$206,149.00	\$206,149.00		
8	2" Water Service	LF	175	\$12.57	\$2,199.75	\$12.20	\$2,135.00	\$9.14	\$1,599.50		
9	2" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$515.00	\$515.00		
10	1" Water Service	LF	20	\$32.75	\$655.00	\$31.90	\$638.00	\$12.50	\$250.00		
11	1" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$333.00	\$333.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		
12	4" Gravity Sewer Line	LF	85	\$21.41	\$1,819.85	\$20.80	\$1,768.00	\$17.65	\$1,500.25		
13	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	2	\$312.50	\$625.00	\$305.50	\$611.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
14	1500 Gallon Septic Tank	EA	2	\$2,855.00	\$5,710.00	\$2,775.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00		
15	200 Amp Electrical Service	LF	35	\$9.14	\$319.90	\$8.88	\$310.80	\$10.00	\$350.00		
16	Exterior Bollard Lights	EA	5	\$1,142.00	\$5,710.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$5,700.00		
17	4" Fiber Sidewalks/Fill	SF	716	\$6.70	\$4,797.20	\$6.80	\$4,868.80	\$6.28	\$4,496.48		
18	Unclass. Excavation & Disposal	CY	22.3	\$10.31	\$229.91	\$9.16	\$204.27	\$11.21	\$249.98		
19	Compacted Base Course, F&I	TON	32.1	\$41.12	\$1,319.95	\$40.00	\$1,284.00	\$29.59	\$949.84		
20	Asphalt Conc. Composite, E1	TON	11.1	\$195.94	\$2,174.93	\$444.00	\$4,928.40	\$189.19	\$2,100.01		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$359,510.50		\$295,339.00		\$250,996.06			

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Farm Island Recreation Area, Hughes County, SD, Project No. Farm 19Pa

Bid Opening Date: September 6, 2018, 3:45 PM CT

Bids Received:				B & H Electric		Sharpe Enterprises		Rexwinkel Concrete			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,341.50	\$3,341.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$29,600.69	\$29,600.69		
2	Demo. existing CS	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
3	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$515.00	\$515.00		
4	Remove Septic Tank	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,761.30	\$1,761.30		
5	Sewer Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$515.00	\$515.00		
6	Propane Tank/Pad/Line & Reg.	LS	1	\$2,724.00	\$2,724.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,105.00	\$4,105.00		
7	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$214,478.50	\$214,478.50	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$201,905.00	\$201,905.00		
8	2" Water Service	LF	175	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$26.00	\$4,550.00	\$36.05	\$6,308.75		
9	2" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,887.99	\$1,887.99		
10	1" Water Service	LF	20	\$19.50	\$390.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$36.05	\$721.00		
11	1" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$669.50	\$669.50		
12	4" Gravity Sewer Line	LF	85	\$36.50	\$3,102.50	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$25.75	\$2,188.75		
13	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	2	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$257.50	\$515.00		
14	1500 Gallon Septic Tank	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$7,180.00		
15	200 Amp Electrical Service	LF	35	\$4.25	\$148.75	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$8.24	\$288.40		
16	Exterior Bollard Lights	EA	5	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$5,150.00		
17	4" Fiber Sidewalks/Fill	SF	716	\$5.36	\$3,837.76	\$6.00	\$4,296.00	\$7.00	\$5,012.00		
18	Unclass. Excavation & Disposal	CY	22.3	\$271.00	\$6,043.30	\$30.00	\$669.00	\$5.00	\$111.50		
19	Compacted Base Course, F&I	TON	32.1	\$271.00	\$8,699.10	\$28.00	\$898.80	\$30.00	\$963.00		
20	Asphalt Conc. Composite, E1	TON	11.1	\$271.00	\$3,008.10	\$180.00	\$1,998.00	\$200.00	\$2,220.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$286,310.51		\$248,796.80		\$301,617.88		